

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3534/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in CRLA No. 259/1999  
of the HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BRAHM DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 05/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Court has granted 3 weeks' time for filing separate proof of surrender on 4.8.2006. Nobody is present for the petitioner. Application for surrender was rejected by the Hon'ble Court on 20.3.2006. In view of the above fact, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)

