

>IT E M NO.7 9

COURT NO.4

SEC T I O N II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SL P (C rl.) No.3 5 3 4 / 2 0 0 6

Br ah m Dass

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

State of Himach al P r adesh

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 25. 0 5 . 2 0 0 7)

Date: 19/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T P A S A Y A T

(In Chamber s)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that in spite of several efforts, no instructions
have been received by the learned counsel.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ganga Thak u r)

P S to Registr ar

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master